TOWN CLERK, ROCKLGHD

JAK 19723 pyi53
Debra Shettlesworth

== \
Subject: FW: 75-77 Pond Street, Rockland - Shinglemill Test Pits
Attachments:; 3395.1 - Rockland Multifamily - 0 Pond Street - Proposed Test Pit Locations.pdf

From: Damien Dmitruk <DDmitruk@coneco.com>

Sent: Thursday, January 19, 2023 1:41 PM

To: Robert Rosa <robert.rosa38@gmail.com>

Cc: Robert Galvin <rwgalvin@comcast.net>; Debra Shettlesworth <DShettlesworth@rockland—ma.gov>; Rick Lincoln
<RLincoIn@coneco.com>; H. Nover <htnover@comcast.net>; Pat Brennan <pbrennan@amoryengineers.com>; Walter

Mirrione (wmirrione@msulh:.com) <wmirrione@msullc.com>; Michael Toohill <mtoohill@Coneco.com>; Marta Nover
<mjnover@gmail.com>

Subject: 75-77 Pond Street, Rockland - Shinglemill Test Pits

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking
links, especially from unknown senders.

Mr. Rosa,

[ wanted to reach out as a courtesy notification that we will be performing stormwater test pits at 75-77 Pond Street
(Shinglemill) on February 1%, 2023. These are to be witnessed test pits with the engineering peer reviewer as requested
in the review letter. Given the past concerns with equipment entering the site for other portions of the project’s due
diligence, | wanted to make you to be aware of this work. | have attached a plan showing the proposed testing
locations in red. These will be staked by our survey team prior to our test date.

Damien Dmitruk, PE
Principal

4 First Street ¢ Bridgewater, MA 02324
Office: 508-697-3191 Ext. 108
Maobile: 774-226-6143

ddmitruk@coneco.com

www.Coneco.com

This electronic message and any attachment is intended only for the use of the individual (s) or entity named above and ma y contain information which
is legally privileged, proprietary, and/or confidential. If you are not the infended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution,
dissemination or use of the contents of this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please nofify the sender
immediately by email and permanently delete the original copy, any additional copies, and any printouts.
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